
SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 
Final Programme Circular No. 18  Online Exam March/April 2021 

 
Course : Master of Social Work (CBCS)  Sem.I, II, III, IV 

  Exam to be held in August/September 2021 

   (Satara Centre Only)           

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS :  Common instruction as per Circular No. SU/Appointment /RVC/ 612  

           Dated 14 July 2021 and also available on University website www.unishivaji.ac.in 
 

 
 

 
 

 

M.S.W. (CBCS) Part -I    Sem. I   
 

 Time : 12.30 p.m. to 01.30 p.m. 

Day Date Subject Paper No. Code 

Tuesday  28/09/2021 Introduction to Social Work Profession I 73802 

Wednesday 29/09/2021 Society and Social Problems II 73803 

Thursday  30/09/2021 Social Work practice with Individuals III 73804 

Friday  01/10/2021 Social Work practice with Groups IV 73805 

Monday  04/10/2021 Communication Skills V 73807 

Tuesday  05/10/2021 

Human Rights and Social Inclusion 

VI 

73808 

Or 

Paralegal Studies 

 

73809 

Wednesday  06/10/2021 

Disaster Management 

VII 

73810 

Or 

Displacement and Rehabilitation 

 

73811 

 
Field Work Education and 

practice 
 73806 

 

M.S.W. (CBCS) Part -I    Sem. II   

Time : 04.30 p.m. to 05.30 p.m. 

Day Date Subject Paper No. Code 

Tuesday  28/09/2021 Application of Psychology in Social Work I 73812 

Wednesday 29/09/2021 Population Trend and Gender Studies II 73813 

Thursday  30/09/2021 Social Work Practice with Community and Social Action III 73814 

Friday  01/10/2021 Social Work Research and Statistics IV 73815 

Monday  04/10/2021 Information Technology and Computer Application V 73817 

Tuesday  05/10/2021 

Philosophies of Social Change 

VI 

73818 

Or 

Social Work with Marginalized and Minority Community 
73819 

Wednesday  06/10/2021 

Health and Nutrition 

VII 

73820 

Or 

Youth Development 
73821 

 
Field Work Education and 

practice 
 73816 

 

 

  



…2… 

 

M.S.W. (CBCS) Part -II    Sem. III   

 

Time : 12.30 p.m. to 01.30 p.m. 

Day Date Subject Paper No. Code 

Monday  23/08/2021 Social Welfare Administration  I 73822 

Tuesday  24/08/2021 Counseling Theory and Practice II 73827 

Wednesday  25/08/2021 

Specialization Paper – I  

A) Human Resource Management  

B) Family Life Education  

C) Criminology   

D) Social Work Intervention with Indigenous Groups 

E) Preventive and Social Medicine  

III 

 

73823 

73848 

73858 

73868 

73878 

Thursday  26/08/2021 

Specialization Paper – II 

A) Management Process & Organizational Behaviour  

B) Maternal and Child Health Care  

C) Criminal Psychology 

D) Local Self Governance and Rural Development  

E) Clinical Psychiatry 

IV 

 

73824 

73849 

73859 

73869 

73879 

Friday  27/08/2021 

Specialization Paper – III 

A) Industrial Relations   

B) Women Studies  

C) Criminal Law and Procedure  

D) Approaches, Tools and Techniques of Rural 

Development 

E) Hospital Management  

V 

 

 

73825 

73850 

73860 

73870 

73880 

Saturday  28/08/2021 

Social Journalism and Film Studies  

VI 

73828 

Or 

International Social Work  

 

73829 

Monday  30/08/2021 

Social Entrepreneurship  

VII 

73830 

Or  

Development Economics  

 

73831 

 
Field Work Education and 

practice 
 73724 

 

  



 

 

 

…3… 

 

M.S.W. (CBCS) Part -II    Sem. IV   

 

Time : 04.30 p.m. to 05.30 p.m. 

Day Date Subject Paper No. Code 

Monday  23/08/2021 Social Policy and Social Legislation I 73832 

Tuesday  24/08/2021 Project Designing and Monitoring II 73837 

Wednesday  25/08/2021 

Specialization Paper – I  

A) Labour Legislation 

B) Child Growth and Development 

C) Police Administration and Investigation 

D) Urban Planning and Governance 

E) Medical and Psychiatric Social Work 

III 

 

73833 

73888 

73898 

73908 

73917 

Thursday  26/08/2021 

Specialization Paper – II 

A) Strategic and Quality Management System 

B) Programme and Policies for Women and Children 

C) Child Rights and Juvenile Justice System 

D) Livelihood and Social Audit 

E) Therapeutic Counselling 

IV 

 

73834 

73889 

73899 

73909 

73918 

Friday  27/08/2021 

Specialization Paper – III 

A) Business Communication 

B) Child Protection and Welfare 

C) Correctional Practice 

D) Ecology and Development 

E) Mental Health Care  

V 

 

73835 

73890 

73900 

73910 

73919 

Saturday  28/08/2021 

Corporate Social Responsibility 

VI 

73840 

Or 

Office Management  

 

73841 

 

Field Work Education and 

practice 
 73836 

Research Project 

Or  

Society Empowerment Project 

 73838 

73839  

IMPORTANT –  

 In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same through 

Principal/Senior Supervisor within 07 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to Deputy Registrar, 

Appointment Section, Room No.205, Exam Building No.1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 416004 

Vidyanagar, Kolhapur  

Date : 19/07/2021 
 

Sd/- 

Shri. G. R. Palse 

I/c Director,  

Board of Examinations and 

Evaluation 

 

Final Programme of  M.S.W.(CBCS) Online Exam March/April 2021 for Approval  Please. 
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