SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Final Programme Circular No. 18 Online Exam March/April 2021

Course: Master of Social Work (CBCS) Sem.I, II, III, IV

Exam to be held in August/September 2021

(Satara Centre Only)

INSTRUCTIONS: Common instruction as per Circular No. SU/Appointment /RVC/ 612

Dated 14 July 2021 and also available on University website www.unishivaji.ac.in

M.S.W. (CBCS) Part -I Sem. I

Time: 12.30 p.m. to 01.30 p.m.

Day	Date	Subject		Paper No.	Code
Tuesday	28/09/2021	Introduction to Social Work Profession		I	73802
Wednesday	29/09/2021	Society and Social Problems		II	73803
Thursday	30/09/2021	Social Work practice with Individuals		III	73804
Friday	01/10/2021	Social Work practice with Groups		IV	73805
Monday	04/10/2021	Communication Skills		V	73807
Tuesday	05/10/2021	Human Rights and Social Inclusion			73808
		Or		VI	
		Paralegal Studies			73809
Wednesday	06/10/2021	Disaster Management			73810
		Or		VII	
		Displacement and Rehabilitation			73811
			Field Work Education and practice		73806

M.S.W. (CBCS) Part -I Sem. II

Time: 04.30 p.m. to 05.30 p.m.

Day	Date	Subject		Paper No.	Code
Tuesday	28/09/2021	Application of Psychology in Social Work		I	73812
Wednesday	29/09/2021	Population Trend and Gender Studies		II	73813
Thursday	30/09/2021	Social Work Practice with Community and Social Action		III	73814
Friday	01/10/2021	Social Work Research and Statistics		IV	73815
Monday	04/10/2021	Information Technology and Computer Application		V	73817
	05/10/2021	Philosophies of Social Cha	nge		73818
Tuesday		Or Social Work with Marginalized and Minority Community		VI	73819
	06/10/2021	Health and Nutrition			73820
Wednesday		Or Youth Development		VII	73821
			Field Work Education and practice		73816

M.S.W. (CBCS) Part -II Sem. III

Time: 12.30 p.m. to 01.30 p.m.

Day	Date	Subject		Paper No.	Code
Monday	23/08/2021	Social Welfare Administration		I	73822
Tuesday	24/08/2021	Counseling Theory and Practice		II	73827
Wednesday	25/08/2021	Specialization Paper – I A) Human Resource Management B) Family Life Education C) Criminology D) Social Work Intervention with Indigenous Groups E) Preventive and Social Medicine		III	73823 73848 73858 73868 73878
Thursday	26/08/2021	Specialization Paper – II A) Management Process & Organizational Behaviour B) Maternal and Child Health Care C) Criminal Psychology D) Local Self Governance and Rural Development E) Clinical Psychiatry		IV	73824 73849 73859 73869 73879
Friday	27/08/2021	Specialization Paper – III A) Industrial Relations B) Women Studies C) Criminal Law and Procedure D) Approaches, Tools and Techniques of Rural Development E) Hospital Management		V	73825 73850 73860 73870 73880
Saturday	28/08/2021	Social Journalism and Film Studies Or International Social Work		VI	73828 73829
Monday	30/08/2021	Social Entrepreneurship			73830
		Or Development Economics		VII	73831
			Field Work Education and practice		73724

M.S.W. (CBCS) Part -II Sem. IV

Time: 04.30 p.m. to 05.30 p.m.

Day	Date	Subject	Paper No.	Code
Monday	23/08/2021	Social Policy and Social Legislation	I	73832
Tuesday	24/08/2021	Project Designing and Monitoring	II	73837
Wednesday	25/08/2021	Specialization Paper – I A) Labour Legislation B) Child Growth and Development C) Police Administration and Investigation D) Urban Planning and Governance E) Medical and Psychiatric Social Work	III	73833 73888 73898 73908 73917
Thursday	26/08/2021	Specialization Paper – II A) Strategic and Quality Management System B) Programme and Policies for Women and Children C) Child Rights and Juvenile Justice System D) Livelihood and Social Audit E) Therapeutic Counselling	IV	73834 73889 73899 73909 73918
Friday	27/08/2021	Specialization Paper – III A) Business Communication B) Child Protection and Welfare C) Correctional Practice D) Ecology and Development E) Mental Health Care	V	73835 73890 73900 73910 73919
Saturday	28/08/2021	Corporate Social Responsibility Or Office Management	VI	73840 73841
	1	Field Work Education and practice		73836
		Research Project Or Society Empowerment Project		73838 73839

IMPORTANT -

In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same through Principal/Senior Supervisor within 07 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room No.205, Exam Building No.1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 416004

Vidyanagar, Kolhapur Date: 19/07/2021 Sd/-Shri. G. R. Palse I/c Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation